



BHUMLU RURAL MUNICIPALITY
OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE
SALLE, KAVREPALANCHOWK



Ref:

Date-2021-02-11

SUBJECT: BID ADDENDUM NOTICE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to notify that following clauses have been added/ modified in the Bid Document of Construction of 10 Bed Hospital at Bhumlu-8 (BRM/NCB/WB/03/077/78)

Description	Existing Clause	Modified Clause	Remarks
Bid Invitation Date	2020/01/13	2021/01/13	
Bid Submission Deadline	2021/02/14 12:00 Hours	2021/02/22 12:00 Hours	
Bid Opening Date	2021/02/14 13:00 Hours	2021/02/22 13:00 Hours	

Added Clause in ITB

ITB 40.1	Letter of Commitment for Bank's Undertaking for Line of Credit shall be of NRs. 2,25,00,000
----------	--


Madan Kumar Bajagain
Chief Administrative Officer



BHUMLU RURAL MUNICIPALITY
OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE
SALLE, KAVREPALANCHOWK



Ref:

Date-2021-02-18

SUBJECT: BID ADDENDUM NOTICE No.2

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to notify that following clauses have been added/ modified in the Bid Document of Construction of 10 Bed Hospital at Bhumlu-8 (BRM/NCB/WB/03/077/78)

Description	Existing Clause	New Clause	Remarks
Bid Submission Deadline	2021/02/22 12:00 Hours	2021/02/26 12:00 Hours	
Bid Opening Date	2021/02/22 13:00 Hours	2021/02/26 13:00 Hours	

Added Item in BOQ

SN	Description	Unit	Quantity
1	Providing and laying machine mixed Plain Cement Concrete of nominal mix 1:1:2 (1 cement : 1 sand : 2 coarse aggregate) for leveling course in foundations and columns of building in all level with broken stone aggregate of size not more than 25 mm of approved quality including formwork wherever necessary, dewatering, batching, mixing, transporting, placing, compacting, curing, including all lead and lift, etc. all complete as per drawings, specifications and the instructions of the Engineer.	Cu.m.	240.95

Modified Item in BoQ

SN	Description	Unit	Old Quantity	New Quantity
Civil Works (9)	Providing and laying machine mixed Plain Cement Concrete of nominal mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 sand : 3 coarse aggregate) for leveling course in foundations of building in all level with broken stone aggregate of size not more than 25 mm of approved quality including formwork wherever necessary, dewatering, batching, mixing, transporting, placing, compacting, curing, including all lead and lift, etc. all complete as per drawings, specifications and the instructions of the Engineer.	Cum	975.21	734.27



Madan Kumar Bajgain
Chief Administrative Officer